
   

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

 

 
 

 

15th September 2023 

 

Dear Parents & Carers, 

 

Welcome to the end of the week.  

 

Diary Dates 
Wednesday 27th September: Photographs (Individual & Sibling) 

Thursday 12th October: Whales Class Assembly (9.00am) 

Wednesday 18th October: Year 6 residential 

Thursday 19th October: Starfish Class Assembly (9.00am); Year 6 residential 

Friday 20th October: Year 6 residential; End of Term 1 

Monday 30th October: Start of Term 2 for all pupils 

Thursday 2nd November: Turtles Class Assembly (9.00am); Parents’ Evening (5.30-

7.30pm) 

Friday 3rd November: Flu vaccinations 

Tuesday 7th November: Parents’ Evening (3.30-5.30pm) 

Thursday 9th November: Penguin Class Assembly (9.00am); Parents’ Evening (4.00-

6.00pm) 

Thursday 16th November: Sea Horse Class Assembly (9.00am) 

Thursday 23rd November: Dolphin Class Assembly (9.00am)   

Wednesday 29th November: Early Years Nativity performance (9.30am) 

Wednesday 6th December: Key Stage 1 performances (9.30am & 1.45pm)  

Thursday 7th December: Christmas Jumper Day 

Friday 8th December: Key Stage 2 performances (9.30am & 1.45pm) 

Wednesday 13th December: Christmas Dinner 

Friday 15th December: Cup Assembly (9.00am); End of Term 2 – Merry Christmas! 

 

Communication with teachers 

Teachers will always try to be available at the beginning and end of the school day. 

Alternatively, you can make contact with your child’s class teacher via the school 

office, and they will get in touch with you at the earliest opportunity. There will always 

be a senior leader available on the gate each day and via the school office.  

 

Holidays during term time 

Please see the attached letter regarding holidays during term time.  
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Lunchtime cleaner required 

We are looking to recruit a lunchtime cleaner. If you are interested, please see the 

vacancies section of our school website: Cleaner vacancy or contact the school 

office.  

 

Football Club 

Chris’s football club, for Years 2-6, will start again on Friday 22nd September, 3.10-

4.30pm. Please contact the school office to book a place.  

 
Please contact the school office if you require any further information.  

 

I hope you enjoy the weekend.   

 

Yours sincerely,  

 
Mr Guy Walsh 

Headteacher         

http://www.dentonprimaryschool.co.uk/web/vacancies/501355

